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Office of the Regimerntel C(ommander,
A.PcOo 230, Ug \So AI‘EVo :

¥4

22 February 1945

_ 1, Pursuant to the provisions of WD Circular No. 408, 17 October 1944,
the following named Officers _and enlisted men are awarded the Combat Infantryman

Badge for exemplary conduct in action a

11 February 1945:

 HEADGUARTERS & HEAPGIARTERS (OMPANY

MAJ LAWRENCE W, ROBERT, IIT
CAPT GHORGE J. ROPSR

. 1ST LT HOWARD F. GTERTNGER

Pvt

1ST LT CHARLES ZAMECNIK
2ND LT MYRON G. NEWBERGER *
2ND LT ROBERT F. MUNROE
2ND LT EDWARD TILLEY
Raymond A. Hebert
Andrew Marshall"™
Colum McConaster
Robert L, Worrell
James Bazaz = '
Fleming W, Conyers
Richard W, Carr
William A, Herron
Albert S, Perry
Richard E, Nellhaus
Pvt Robert L, Williams
Pvt Alfred J, Zelna
S/Sgt Gey L. Widdowson
Pfo Anthony V, Franchini
Pvt Leo G. Baldissari
Pyt Jack Biddle

Pvt Eric R, Giil

Pvt Joseph Terrore

Pvt David M, Waters

Pfc Ralph J, Legge

Pvt Harry H, Strauss
T/Sgt Robert L, Byrnes -
Tec 4 George J, Melrose, Jr,
Tec 4 Richard H, Nelson

Cpl
Pvt
Pfe-
Pvt
Cpl
Pyt
Pyt

Pvt
Pyt

" Tee L Ferdinand Y uriecek

Tec 5 Francis S, Sindelar
Tec 5 Robert G, Smith
Tec 5 Robert S, Davis
Tec 4 Rowland L, Fellin
Pfc Ray Myers

Pfc Roscoe E. Simpson
Pvt Joseph F. Armstrong
Pyt David 0, Wilmore
Tec 4 George A Viher
Pfc John G, DeMeo

Pfe¢ Charles C, Jones
Pyt Bernard Ledgin

CAPT JOE A. GUAYANTE v .
1ST LT RAHUN M. GLINES v
1ST LT 4NTHONY D SiKER
2ND LT QUINTON P. SUNDAY °
S/Sgt Emilio G, Mele
§/sgt Carl C, Willits -
Sgt James H, Parrott

0317112
. 01288LL49

0443698 .

QL308578

(1315001
- QLOL9LL5
01032561 .

31285076

. 32081475
- 37612047 .

14163703
12087938
34797188
31448383
37660370
39032976
31354102
35547966
33841691
33200424
32885705
32140797
35542163
32624358

3210974

39557824
36286909
32968935
16059041
31104585
11067810

6718692
17049351
322775397
11048153
12061017
37250359

- 18081324

11049485
36887385
33365760
33082049
38432045
31202492

SERVIGE COMPANY
- 01293944

0450542
01286007

01293493

3233246
19083241
33200197

Tec 4 Benjamin Y, Edwards, Jr- 34278434

@)

Pxr3 Amos F, Montague, Jr -
Pv% Frank G, Rollins

Pvt DdVitt Webster

Pvt Robert S. White

Pvt David J. Wood
Sgt ' Wiiiiam J. McDade
Pvt.John A, Martin

Pvb Robert L. Rassi

Pvt Alen G, Stutz

Pvt Harrison W. Wehunt
Pvt "Cnristopher E» Dobson

‘Pfc Joseph M, Briggs

Pyt William S, Corcoran
Cpl Earle F. Killingsworth
Pfc Marvin Goldfaden
Pfc Edward B, Stevens
Pvt John F. Fleming

Pvt Peter A, Gaeta

Pvt Edmund S. Lehkiewicz
Pfc Kail E, Lewanski

Pvt Jerome A. Rudolph
Pvt Frank J, Sisin#l
Pfc Orville R, Payne

Cpl James E., Costello
Pfc ALgustin Fernandes
Pvt Charles N. Ackecrman, dre
Pvt Thomas DiNardi

Pvt Robert W, Ochsenbein
Pvt John W. Galshack

Pvt Claire A. Witcher
Pvt George F. Gorman

Sgt Marne L, Collins

Sgt Erlindo Ce¢ Lopez
Sgt Harold E, Barkley
Sgt John T. McHugh

Cpl Walter R, Candls

Pfc Mike Kelley :
Cpl Raymond W. Cothren-’
Pvt Joe Ho Mercdith, dJr.
Pfc Remine E. Sizemore
Pvt Herman R, Neptune
Pvt Carl J, Nixon

Pvt Thomas A, Davis .

Pvt Wilfred Ve Saumier .

-

« 7
&

Tec .4 John L. Gutbrod

Tec 4 Lucerne E, Mers =
Opl (lyde J. Bridges
Cpl Walter L, Ollhoff .
Tec 5 Mark Holliday

Tee 5 Charles F, McIlwee -

‘Tec 5 Homer G, Wood

Tec 5 Walter Jo dosten .

-

gainst the enemy from 26 December 1944 to?

32846905
35734306,
34623157
34670954
.38035488
16064820
36130301
19102220

- 17082735

3482241,
1,2032358
32445935
39722841
13167739
32902185

38513246

32284801
12050973
32958550
36535628
31357445
32683616
36417193
39118599
33785827
32276003
12165286
32938127
33811937
37566399
35560008
14076684
39293508
13086957
11053717
17049659
35328545
6925657
17046783
6290461,
15102216
6916899

- 11050603
. 3202541,

20221266
37147128
34380242
37175893
33218369
33200804
32369751
17080585



J Tee 5 JOS\.ph N. Ernst
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> p_ge 2, GD #3, an, >O7th>9rnn* Ln‘, a7 w,;y u a “rmv,
Par 1, cont!d SERV"(‘E rr}m:": ‘(cov"m :
;lMTec 5 Edge.r L. \i : 666}429 .-",_Tec 5 w.r.!. S Thudln : -
g&»v”Tec 5 Ira E, Ford | <7 33200857 . Tec 5 €scar S. Fedrlck
«aTecm§ Donald E, Gray . _i_fﬁU3§§59312 ‘ Tec 5Lindley R, Bl
. == Tec 5 Kenneth T, Schultz - - 31284359  ¥fe -BIroy de chultz
. »—Pfc_‘ ¥ichael Labuck - . 33230763 Pfec - Fred L, Post '~
Pfec Lowell O, Brown ~ 3571k, - Pfe’ Heary S, Leeser -
X4 Pfe- ChaIJ.le R. Gabard (34609400 - Bfe James,b’\ Abbott. .
‘Pfe Frank W, Riece | - . 33247426 .Pfc Channie B, Sawyer -
- Pfc - Willian'R, Thomas = 736828628 Pfc  Merie H. Peily
‘- Pfc ‘Valter E, qunec ) 133314384  Pfc” - Donald He Moore
... Pfe - Julius J. o s 39021018  PZc’ George E, Davis
’ﬁ;‘,Evt.- George. E, Jaccoud 32158006 _ Pvi - Wheecler Butler
. Pwb . Buford Ce Masters .~ . .20418520 © Pwi -:Hirem H. Evans_ - e
LBt Framk B, ¥orers 0 o 36904360 Pvi | Herle B, Proome L.
" Pvt  Melvin A, Browa L liihwé - Pvt  Havry W, Kemerly .
- Pyt Frank J, Dagostino . 07370353 Pyt Eaward P, Bower, Jr..
-7 Pvb - William H, Leiman © 0 .33233821 Pt Jossph J, Petrichevich
""Pvt | Marvin D, Harris 3753554 ' Pyt Fredriik A Morris - -\
" Pyt  Anthofiy L. Piccieno” ' 12022532 Pvt Willianm R. Hart
r*'Pvt-] Billie“Sullivan - - . . 34615013 P¥t  Gecrge W. Todd
"Pvt  Edward A, Roode : ~313150431 @ Pvt . Cecil By Parr ™
‘,_Pvt " Barney D. korris ¢ 32231132 Pvt Herbert G. Anderson
JPvb Jack D. Skiflett e 23553086_ B i, R :
“.'¥;f;j~l;~: e, HmADQUAETV?S COLPANY FIP°T BnTTaLION
1ST'LT PHILLIP KATZ 0430360, 2ST LT WITLIAM R. ANDERSON
~1ST LT BERNARD I, GAIZ b -‘01298379 " 1ST LT GEORGE E. SIMPSON -
'-V’2ND LT HARRY 4. PAUI&ENN ©01303021 2MD LT GEORGE WONCIK
~Sgt Charles O, ‘Brooks o '_‘;"17()(0202: 'S/Sgt-Robert F. Pentz
S/Sgt Herbert J, Wensel ', ' 35286623 'S/Sgt .illian E, Dallas
~"8gt Themas B, Owens’ . . 38049278 Tec 4 %illianm P, Davidson
> Pec b4 PauYl Jo Dean’ .- . 37114426  Tec 4 Rufus G, Lynch -
o Tec k Green X, Still 2 34382671 . Ol < Aewell L, Aldrldge A
- Cpl ' Robert B, Kluck S 2051504 " Tee 5 John H, Dobes = . '
Tee 5 ‘George ijtOchZ : ' 5'J689391O Tec 5 Stanislaw Zabierck
Pfc_v MNicholas K. Accetta =7 32666692 Pfc Peter J, Albano
foc . Charles -C, Baird V161476  Pfec Frank C. Bailis -
9 ,'_',Pfc - Thomas F. McGeough 32044738 Pfc John D, Shook
“Pfc .James E. Stone a5 -18178693  Pfc  Bryan E. Thompson
" Pfc " John J, Walsh, Jr. - . 15107247 Pfc Charles C. Walker
“:Pfo - James H, White = *.-7 34801841 Pfc Carl 4. E, Yentsch
£ Pfc;i Jce Arnold, Jr._ '35810231”‘ Pfc ' James R, Bennett =~
‘Pfc " Houston Caldwell ; 35704472 Cpl  Howard S. Cunninghan
¥= Sgt  "Sergio DeCillis, Jr. ,‘ 32507322 Pfc -William A. Dorrough
Pyt Harry Evans . "f .. .- 33L59009 - Pfc Javk O, Anderson’
* Pfc ' ‘Charles O, Farris ;./g37620128 Pvt George Jo Felicciardi
~Pfc . Bymun'H, Giles, Jr, -~ ' 38429174 ' Pvt . Edward V. Heller
;_,Pfc),'DaV1d D, Hélphlnstlno 35876020 . Pfc  Douglas H. Hind
- Pvt  louis Horn © ... 7. . 12142145 'Pfc - Charles 4. Huffman
iy Bte . -Henry W, Kalinoski 31331032 Pvt Ernest A. Lombard
. Pfe . Ancrew P, Lukasiuk’ _:".12011123 © Pvt  Isaac B. Lynch
Pvt Garland T. Kanley, Sr. 34827828 Pfec  George A. lcNemara
. Pfc  Reynocld E. Price - = - 13174448 Pvt 4lfred W. Renz
" Pyt Ralph Roberts , - 37518779 Pfc Walter B. Robinson
. Pfe  Albert Resendorph 33810818 Pvt - John J, Roskoske
— Pfe Joseph A. Rotello - 36688520 Pvt' John G. Shipton
.. Pfc - Glenn L, Showalter. 7 - 33656695 . -Pfc "Paris J, Teanecy, dre
~-Pfe ' Charles Py Thomas .~~~ 33569083 . Pvt ‘Andrew L. Tippett, Jr,
CPvt Frank 4.'Tolar + - 35053054 Pf¢ -hAndrew N. Tucker .
- Pvt  Calvin C. Walters - 399109€1 ‘Pfc cackson C. Wayman '
~ Pvt . Andréw Volfsandle 6712916 Pfc Julien Rigatti
S/Sgt Robert L. Thompson 34723731 . Sgt  Philip Brown,
Sgt - Edrund D. Rowe ~- 3lLshhgng Tec 't Garrett Bertram
Cpl Delbert L, Stevens t 37662546 Cpl  Thoras S. Vrabee
' 36594493 Pfc Yonrce Beecher

A dﬁ 22'Feb b5,

-~

372839&5 D%?—

T 3817913 e

32560,_;76[) LR

368134148
33124387
32339012
35276902

* 33124401

37206480 -
20754356 .

|0 32337486 - -

342683533

- 17090922
37419532
13068234
3285335,
\3326620L
323,97
39857415
31262422
36197525

33271293

A

01041278

01314335
01316840

16054314

39451615 £>~-<
16015628 .

20420598 -

34709621
! T 688ig07
© 31263699
32657436

32183964

3464861
- 39620190
: 6669558

354533€1

36463172

31308722

34766592

< “35236195 11,
32876077
3265268

6139365

© 3551594
1262411%

34657521
13044116
15102049
33629374

36725688 | S

32938394

3T51905L .
18008137
6971138

37622342

32436399

36068956
- 180372
35272219 |
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':,;, I;.““‘Puz'suant to the prov:‘(smns of \{D ClI‘CL Lar No. 408, 17 0ctober 191;1;,
D »the foliowing ramed enlisted men are awarded t'.e] Expert. Infantrync.n Badge for -
"exémplary co nduct in ‘action against the enery agalnst the,enemy 1n the Normancﬁ’a
t;France* campalgn, 6 June‘l9h4 to 9 July 19hh

L i

N ﬁdaitlonal pa 'for the above enls sted Iersonnel is. authorlzed under th_e :
:prov;:) '\ns of t..,ec:. II, Bulletln 14, WD, l9l;l;, (.ffectlve as of 6 June 19[41;.‘ i .‘.
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Se Pursuant %o the pI‘OVlSlOIlS of WD ulI‘C'L dar. No. 408, 17 October l%.A, ,
the following rAmed enlisted persorinel are” awarded the Combat Infantrygan Badge
-ffor exemplary conduct in'acticn against the em ,any in tha Normandy, France s
X caﬁ1pa15n, .6 June l9h4 to 9 July l9l+l;.‘.‘ﬁ ' - :
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